Zilog - ZGP323LSH4804G Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1= P31, P32 Analog Mode
Reserved (Must be 0)
* Default setting after reset. Not reset with Stop Mode recovery.
PS023702-1004 P r e l i m i n a r y  Standard Control Registers
Z8 GPTM OTP MCU Family
Product Specification
82
Figure 61. 20-Pin SSOP Package Diagram
PS023702-1004 P r e l i m i n a r y  Package Information
Z8 GPTM OTP MCU Family
Product Specification
89
Ordering Information
32KB Standard Temperature: 0° to +70°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323LSH4832C 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323LSS2832C 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LSP4032C 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LSH2032C 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSH2832C 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323LSP2032C 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSP2832C 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LSS2032C 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LSK2032E 20-pin CDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LSK4032E 40-pin CDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LSK2832E 28-pin CDIP 32K OTP
32KB Extended Temperature: -40° to +105°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323LEH4832C 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323LES2832C 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LEP4032C 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LEH2032C 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LEH2832C 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323LEP2032C 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LEP2832C 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LES2032C 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
32KB Automotive Temperature: -40° to +125°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323LAH4832C 48-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323LAS2832C 28-pin SOIC 32K OTP
ZGP323LAP4032C 40-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LAH2032C 20-pin SSOP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAH2832C 28-pin SSOP 32K OTP ZGP323LAP2032C 20-pin PDIP 32K OTP
ZGP323LAP2832C 28-pin PDIP 32K OTP ZGP323LAS2032C 20-pin SOIC 32K OTP
Note: Replace C with G for Lead-Free Packaging
PS023702-1004 P r e l i m i n a r y  Ordering Information
Z8 GPTM OTP MCU Family
Product Specification
92
4KB Standard Temperature: 0° to +70°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323LSH4804C 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323LSS2804C 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323LSP4004C 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323LSH2004C 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSH2804C 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323LSP2004C 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LSP2804C 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323LSS2004C 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
4KB Extended Temperature: -40° to +105°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323LEH4804C 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323LES2804C 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323LEP4004C 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323LEH2004C 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LEH2804C 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323LEP2004C 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LEP2804C 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323LES2004C 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
4KB Automotive Temperature: -40° to +125°C
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323LAH4804C 48-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323LAS2804C 28-pin SOIC 4K OTP
ZGP323LAP4004C 40-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323LAH2004C 20-pin SSOP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAH2804C 28-pin SSOP 4K OTP ZGP323LAP2004C 20-pin PDIP 4K OTP
ZGP323LAP2804C 28-pin PDIP 4K OTP ZGP323LAS2004C 20-pin SOIC 4K OTP
Note: Replace C with G for Lead-Free Packaging
Additional Components
Part Number Description Part Number Description
ZGP323ICE01ZEM Emulator/programmer ZGP32300100ZPR Programming System
PS023702-1004 P r e l i m i n a r y  Ordering Information
Z8 GPTM OTP MCU Family
Product Specification
93
For fast results, contact your local ZiLOG sales office for assistance in ordering
the part desired.
Codes
ZG = ZiLOG General Purpose Family
P = OTP
323 = Family Designation
L = Voltage Range
  2V to 3.6V
T = Temperature Range:
S = 0 to 70 degrees C  (Standard)
E = -40 to +105 degrees C (Extended)
A = -40 to +125 degrees C (Automotive)
P = Package Type:
K = Windowed Cerdip
P = PDIP
H = SSOP
S = SOIC
## = Number of Pins
CC = Memory Size
M = Packaging Options
C = Non Lead-Free
G = Lead-Free
E = CDIP
PS023702-1004 P r e l i m i n a r y  Ordering Information